O 0 NN N AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

B.T.;
SUPREME CT. CASE NO.: 83122
Appellant Electronically Filed
’ July13 0836 a.m.
! D.C. CASE NO. Y3034 08,86 :
Clerk of Supreme Court
THE STATE OF NEVADA

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST
Pursuant to NRAP 9, Appellant, B.T., has filed a transcript request in the
District Court. A copy is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The transcript is
currently being prepared by VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION.
Dated this 12 day of July, 2021

/s/ Richard A. Schonfeld
DAVID Z. CHESNOFF, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 2292
RICHARD A. SCHONFELD, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 6815
CHESNQFF & SCHONFELD
520 S. 4" Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: 702-384-5563
Facsimile: 702-598-1425
dzchesnoffgcslawofﬁce.net

rschonfeld(@cslawoffice.net
Attorneys tor Appellant, B.T.

Docket 83122 Document 2021-20080




O 00 N3 O W B WN e

NN NN N NN N N — e e e e et e e e e
0w NN W R WN = OO NN RN = O

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on the 12" day of July, 2021, I served a true and correct
|copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST to all
parties on the e-service list and by placing the same in the United States Mail,

postage-paid, via first class mail, addressed as follows:

VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION
C/O MICHAEL PACE

17049 El Camino Real

Suite 200

Houston, Texas 77058

FAMILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER
TRANSCRIPTION AND VIDEO SERVICES
C/O Maria Balagtas

601 N. Pecos Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89101
v1deoaéclarkcountycour’ts.us

NEVADA STATE SUPREME COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE

201 S. Carson Street

Suite 201

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

NEVADA STATE SUPREME COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE

408 East Clark Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89101

(702) 486-9300

STEVEN B. WOLFSON

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

NEVADA STATE BAR NO. 001565
JIN KIM o

Chief Deputy District Attorney
Nevada State Bar No. 9603

601 North Pecos Road

Las Vegas, NV 89101-2408

(702) 455-5320

Attorney for the State of Nevada




O 0 NNy R WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

AARON FORD

Office of the Attorney General
|l 00 North Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701
Telephone: 775-684-1100
Fax: 775-684-1108

AARON FORD

Office of the Attorney General

Grant Sawyer Building .

555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900
Las Vegas, 89101

Telephone: 702-486-3420

Fax: 702-486-3768

A copy of the foregoing is also being served on this 12th day of July, 2021,

via email to:

VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION
C/O0 MICHAEL PACE

17049 El Camino Real

Suite 200

Houston, Texas 77058
michael@verbatimrt.com

FAMILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER
TRANSCRIPTION AND VIDEO SERVICES
C/O Maria Balagtas

601 N. Pecos Rd.

Las Vegas, NV §9101
videoa@clarkcountycourts.us

#12359)

n Employee of Chesnoff & Schonfeld




EXHIBIT A



A =2 - - TS EN o A ¥ D - 7S D S

NN NN N NN et et s e et b e et et s
QSOMANN—'O\OOOQO\MAMN'—'O

Electronically Filed
7/12/2021 4:23 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE COU
DAVID Z. CHESNOFF, ESQ. W ﬁ;‘_

Nevada Bar No. 2292

RICHARD A. SCHONFELD, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 6815

ROBERT Z. DEMARCO, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 12359
CHESNOFF & SCHONFELD

520 South Fourth Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: [702] 384-5563
Facsimile: [702] 598-1437
dzchesnoff@cslawoffice.net
rschonfeld@cslawoffice.net
Attorneys for Appellant/Defendant, B.T.

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK

JUVENILE DIVISION
In the Matter of: )
)
B.T. )
) CASE NO. J-21-352754-D1
) DEPT. A

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

To: Family Court & Services Center Transcription & Video Services, ¢/o Maria
Balagtas; and Verbatim Transcription, ¢/o Michael Pace.

Defendant/Appellant, B.T., respectfully requests preparation of a transcript of
proceedings before the District Court as follows:

Judge or Officer hearing the proceeding: William O. Voy

Date or Dates of proceedings: June 9, 2021
Portion of Transcript requested: Entire
Number of Copies Required: 3

Case Number: J-21-352754-D1



O 00 3 & W A W N -

NN NN NN NN N e e e s e e s e
00 ~J N W A WL N = O VW 00NN N WD - O

I hereby certify that on June 30, 2021, I ordered the draft transcript from the
transcribers named above.
The deposit for said transcript was paid to VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION on or
about July 2, 2021.
The transcript is currently being prepared by VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION.
DATED this 12th day of July, 2021.
Respectfully Submitted:
CHESNOFF & SCHONFELD

DAVID Z. CHESNOFF, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 2292
RICHARD A. SCHONFELD, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 6815

—~ ROBERT Z. DEMARCO, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 12359
520 South Fourth Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: [702] 384-5563
Facsimile: [702] 598-1437
dzchesnoff@cslawoffice.net
rschonfeld@cslawoffice.net
Attorneys for Appellant/Defendant, B.T.




© VW 00 N N W AW N =

et bt gt gt b b et
N e S V. N T V> B o

1
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

o0

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on the 12" day of July, 2021, I served a true and correct

copy of the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS to all parties on

the e-service list and by placing the same in the United States Mail, postage-paid, via first class

mail, addressed as follows:

VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION
C/O MICHAEL PACE

17049 El Camino Real

Suite 200

Houston, Texas 77058
michael@verbatimrt.com

FAMILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER
TRANSCRIPTION AND VIDEO SERVICES
C/O Maria Balagtas

601 N. Pecos Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89101
videoa@clarkcountycourts.us

NEVADA STATE SUPREME COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE

201 S. Carson Street

Suite 201

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

EVADA STATE SUPREME COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
408 East Clark Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89101
(702) 486-9300

STEVEN B. WOLFSON

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

INEVADA STATE BAR NO. 001565
JIN KIM

Chief Deputy District Attorney
[Nevada State Bar No. 9603

601 North Pecos Road

Las Vegas, NV §9101-2408

[[(702) 455-5320

Attorney for the State of Nevada




O 0 NN N AW e

NN N N NN e e e e e e e e e

AARON FORD

tOfﬁce of the Attorney General
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701
Telephone: 775-684-1100
Fax: 775-684-1108

AARON FORD

Office of the Attorney General

Grant Sawyer Building

555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Telephone: 702-486-3420

Fax: 702-486-3768

A copy of the foregoing is also being served on this 12" day of July, 2021, via email to:

VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION
|C/O MICHAEL PACE

17049 El Camino Real

Suite 200

Houston, Texas 77058
michael@verbatimrt.com

FAMILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER
TRANSCRIPTION AND VIDEO SERVICES
C/O Maria Balagtas

601 N. Pecos Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89101
videoa@clarkcountycourts.us

A Employeedf Chesnoff & Schonfeld




