IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 1 2 B.T.; **SUPREME CT. CASE NO.: 83122** 3 Electronically Filed Appellant, 4 D.C. CASE NO.: 1121332921408:36 a.m. 5 v. Clerk of Supreme Court THE STATE OF NEVADA 6 7 Respondent. 8 **NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST** 9 Pursuant to NRAP 9, Appellant, B.T., has filed a transcript request in the 10 District Court. A copy is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The transcript is 11 currently being prepared by VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION. 12 Dated this 12th day of July, 2021 13 14 s/ Richard A. Schonfeld 15 VID Z. CHESNOFF, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 2292 RICHARD A. SCHONFELD, ESQ. 16 Nevada Bar No. 6815 CHESNOFF & SCHONFELD 520 S. 4th Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: 702-384-5563 17 18 19 Facsimile: 702-598-1425 dzchesnoff@cslawoffice.net rschonfeld@cslawoffice.net 20 Attorneys for Appellant, B.T. 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	I hereby certify that on the 12th day of July, 2021, I served a true and correct
3	copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST to all
4	parties on the e-service list and by placing the same in the United States Mail,
5	postage-paid, via first class mail, addressed as follows:
6	VEDDATIA TO ANGODIDATION
7	VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION C/O MICHAEL PACE
8	17049 El Camino Real Suite 200
9	Houston, Texas 77058
10	FAMILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER TRANSCRIPTION AND VIDEO SERVICES
11	C/O Maria Balagtas 601 N. Pecos Rd.
12	Las Vegas, NV 89101 videoa@clarkcountycourts.us
13	NEVADA STATE SUPREME COURT
14	CLERK'S OFFICE 201 S. Carson Street
15	Suite 201 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702
16	NEVADA STATE SUPREME COURT CLERK'S OFFICE
17	408 East Clark Avenue
18	Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 486-9300
19	STEVEN B. WOLFSON
	DISTRICT ATTORNEY NEVADA STATE BAR NO. 001565 JIN KIM
21	Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada State Bar No. 9603
22	l601 North Pecos Road
23	Las Vegas, NV 89101-2408 (702) 455-5320
24	Attorney for the State of Nevada
25	
26	
27	

28

1	AARON FORD Office of the Attorney General
2	100 North Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone: 775-684-1100 Fax: 775-684-1108
3 4	Fax: 775-684-1108
	AARON FORD Office of the Attorney General
	Grant Sawyer Building
7	555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900 Las Vegas, NV 89101 Telephone: 702-486-3420 Fax: 702-486-3768
8	A copy of the foregoing is also being served on this 12th day of July, 2021,
9	via email to:
10	via cinari to.
	VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION C/O MICHAEL PACE
	17049 El Camino Real Suite 200
	Houston, Texas 77058 michael@verbatimrt.com
	FAMILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER
	TRANSCRIPTION AND VIDEO SERVICES C/O Maria Balagtas 601 N. Pecos Rd.
	Las Vegas, NV 89101 videoa@clarkcountycourts.us
18	#/2359
19	An Employee of Chesnoff & Schonfeld
20	An Employee of Cheshoff & Behomeia
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

EXHIBIT A

Electronically Filed
7/12/2021 4:23 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

1 DAVID Z. CHESNOFF, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 2292 RICHARD A. SCHONFELD, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6815 3 ROBERT Z. DEMARCO, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 12359 4 CHESNOFF & SCHONFELD **520 South Fourth Street** 5 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: [702] 384-5563 Facsimile: [702] 598-1437 6 dzchesnoff@cslawoffice.net 7 rschonfeld@cslawoffice.net Attorneys for Appellant/Defendant, B.T. 8 9

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK JUVENILE DIVISION

In the Matter of:)
B.T.) CASE NO. J-21-352754-D1
) DEPT. A

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

To: Family Court & Services Center Transcription & Video Services, c/o Maria Balagtas; and Verbatim Transcription, c/o Michael Pace.

Defendant/Appellant, B.T., respectfully requests preparation of a transcript of proceedings before the District Court as follows:

Judge or Officer hearing the proceeding: William O. Voy

Date or Dates of proceedings: June 9, 2021

Portion of Transcript requested: Entire

Number of Copies Required: 3

25

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

26

27

28

1

I hereby certify that on June 30, 2021, I ordered the draft transcript from the
transcribers named above.
The deposit for said transcript was paid to VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION on or
about July 2, 2021.
The transcript is currently being prepared by VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION.
DATED this 12th day of July, 2021.
Respectfully Submitted:
CHESNOFF & SCHONFELD
DAVID 7 OVERNORE ESO
DAVID Z. CHESNOFF, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 2292
RICHARD A. SCHONFELD, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6815
✓ ROBERT Z. DEMARCO, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 12359
520 South Fourth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: [702] 384-5563 Facsimile: [702] 598-1437
dzchesnoff@cslawoffice.net rschonfeld@cslawoffice.net
Attorneys for Appellant/Defendant, B.T.
2

1 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 2 I hereby certify that on the 12th day of July, 2021, I served a true and correct 3 copy of the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS to all parties on the e-service list and by placing the same in the United States Mail, postage-paid, via first class mail, addressed as follows: 6 VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION 7 C/O MICHAEL PACE 17049 El Camino Real Suite 200 Houston, Texas 77058 9 ||michael@verbatimrt.com 10 ||FAMILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER TRANSCRIPTION AND VIDEO SERVICES 11 C/O Maria Balagtas 601 N. Pecos Rd. 12 |Las Vegas, NV 89101 videoa@clarkcountycourts.us 13 NEVADA STATE SUPREME COURT CLERK'S OFFICE 15 201 S. Carson Street Suite 201 16 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702 17 NEVADA STATE SUPREME COURT CLERK'S OFFICE 18 408 East Clark Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89101 19 (702) 486-9300 20 STEVEN B. WOLFSON 21 DISTRICT ATTORNEY NEVADA STATE BAR NO. 001565 22 JIN KIM Chief Deputy District Attorney 23 Nevada State Bar No. 9603

26

601 North Pecos Road 24 Las Vegas, NV 89101-2408

25 Attorney for the State of Nevada

(702) 455-5320

27

28

- 1	
1	AARON FORD Office of the Attorney General
2	100 North Carson Street
3	Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone: 775-684-1100
4	Fax: 775-684-1108
5	AARON FORD Office of the Attorney General
6	Grant Sawyer Building 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900
	Las Vegas, NV 89101 Telephone: 702-486-3420
	Fax: 702-486-3768
9	A copy of the foregoing is also being served on this 12 th day of July, 2021, via email to:
10	VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTION C/O MICHAEL PACE
11	17049 El Camino Real Suite 200
12	Houston, Texas 77058
13	michael@verbatimrt.com
14	FAMILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER TRANSCRIPTION AND VIDEO SERVICES
15	C/O Maria Balagtas
16	601 N. Pecos Rd. Las Vegas, NV 89101
17	videoa@clarkcountycourts.us
18	
19	An Employee of Chesnoff & Schonfeld
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	4